Announcement

SMART VALOR AG, Switzerland

13 May, 2022

Board member Jan Risberg steps down from SMART VALOR's board and joins the board of SMART VALOR's Liechtenstein based subsidiary.

SMART VALOR AG ("SMART VALOR" or the "Company"), the first and only full-service digital asset exchange operating under the regulation of Switzerland and Liechtenstein, announces that board member Jan Risberg is stepping down from his board position at SMART VALOR and is joining the board of the Company's wholly owned Liechtenstein based subsidiary ("SMART VALOR FL"). By joining the SMART VALOR FL board, Jan Risberg will continue to provide his invaluable guidance and leadership within the entity that operates the Company's digital asset exchange.

Jan Risberg's resignation from the board of SMART VALOR is effective from May 13th, 2022 and his appointment to the board of SMART VALOR FL is effective from May 4th, 2022.

For additional information, please contact

Olga Feldmeier, Board Chair and Co-founder Email <u>olga.feldmeier@smartvalor.com</u>

Adrian Faulkner, General Counsel Mobile: +44 779 695 0688 Email: <u>adrian.faulkner@smartvalor.com</u>

Certified Adviser

Mangold Fondkommission AB is acting as the Company's Certified Adviser and can be reached on phone number +46 8 5030 1550 and <u>ca@mangold.se</u>

About SMART VALOR

SMART VALOR is a Swiss company which acts as trusted gateway to blockchain technology for investors and institutions. It operates a publicly accessible digital asset exchange, custody and asset management and offers its technology as Crypto-as-a-Service to financial institutions. SMART VALOR was one of the first crypto companies to receive a financial intermediary status in Switzerland in 2018. In 2020, the FMA approved SMART VALOR as an exchange and custodian under the Blockchain Act of Liechtenstein, one of the most advanced regulatory frameworks in Europe.